

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**Second Appeal No. 67 of 2013**

Resham Lal and others **Versus** Nanki Bai and others

<b>23.08.2017</b>	<p>Shri Rishi Kant Mahobia, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Smt. M. Asha, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Let notice be issued to the newly impleaded legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.1 i.e. respondents 1(a) to 1(d) on payment of PF within a period of seven days from today.</p> <p>List this case for further hearing after service is complete upon the respondents 1(a) to 1(d).</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</b></p>