

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 67 of 2013

Resham Lal **Versus** Nanku Dead Through Lrs

5-1-2022	<p>Mr. A.K. Prasad, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard on application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants would submit that appellant No.1 Resham Lal died on 9-7-2019 and his legal representatives have not informed about this fact to him, therefore, there is delay in filing the said application.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application is allowed and delay in filling the said application is condoned.</p> <p>Also heard on application filed under Section 22 Rule 3 of CPC wherein it has been stated by learned counsel for the appellants that appellant No.1 Resham Lal died on 9-7-2019 leaving behind his legal representatives namely Shadanand Patel, Hiteshwar Patel and Kumudani Patel. He wants to bring the said legal representatives of deceased appellant No.1 on record.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application is allowed.</p> <p>Necessary amendment be carried out in the cause title within a week.</p> <p>List this matter for final hearing in the month of March, 2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>
Raju	