



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 67 of 2013

Died (Resham Lal) legal Heir **versus** Nanku Dead Through Lrs

Order Sheet

08/11/2024	Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, counsel for the appellants. Ms. Laxmin Tonde, counsel for respondents 1(a) to 1(d). Ms. Mukta Tripathi, Panel Lawyer for the State/ respondent No.2. Heard on IA No.04/2024, application for deleting name of appellant No.4. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that respondent No.4 Padum Kunwar died on 05.12.2023 and her Lrs. are already on record as appellants, therefore, her name may be permitted to be deleted from the array of appellants. Counsel for the respondents have no objection. On due consideration, IA No/04, which is well supported by an affidavit is allowed. Learned counsel for the appellants is permitted to delete name of appellant No.4 Padum Kunwar from the cause title of memo of appeal, within 10 days from today. Learned counsel for respondents 1(a) to 1(d) submits

Bini	that she has recently been engaged by the parties and she could not collect certified copy of necessary documents, hence, some time be granted to argue the case. As prayed by learned counsel for the respondents 1(a) to 1(d), list this case for final hearing in the week commencing 02.12.2024. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
------	--