



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 67 of 2013

Died (Resham Lal) legal Heir **versus** Nanku Dead Through Lrs

Order Sheet

20/02/2025	Mr. H.S. Patel, counsel along with Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, counsel for the appellants. Ms. Laxmi Tondey, counsel for the respondent No.1 and his Lrs'. Ms. Mukta Tripathi, P.L. for the State/respondent No.2. Heard on I.A. No.5/2025, application filed under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC for substitution of Lrs' of the deceased/respondent No.1(C) namely Darshan Sidar; I.A. No.6/2025, application for condonation of delay under Section 5 of the Limitation Act; and I.A. No.7/2025, application filed under Order 22 Rule 9 of CPC for setting aside the abatement. Learned counsel for the respondents has no objection to allow the aforesaid three applications. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the applications, aforesaid three applications are allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out as per I.A. No.5/2025 and Lrs' of deceased/respondent No.1(C) namely
------------	--

	Darshan Sidar be incorporated, within a period of 7 days in the cause title of memo of appeal. List the case for final hearing on 27th February, 2025. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
--	--