



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**SA No. 67 of 2013**Died (Resham Lal) legal Heir **versus** Nanku Dead Through Lrs**Order Sheet**

|            |  |
|------------|--|
| 24/03/2025 | <p>Mr. HS Patel, counsel for the appellants.<br/>Ms. Laxmin Tondey, counsel for respondents 1(a) to 1(d).<br/>Ms. Mandvi Bharadwaj, Panel Lawyer for the State/<br/>respondent No.2.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the respondents 1(a) to 1(d), list this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
|------------|--|

Bini