

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 67 of 2013**Died (Resham Lal) legal Heir **versus** Nanku Dead Through Lrs**Order Sheet**

05.05.2025	<p>None for the appellant(s).</p> <p>Mr. Sharad Mishra, Panel Lawyer for the respondent-State.</p> <p>Ms. Laxmin Tonday, Advocate for the respondent(s).</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the respondent, list this matter after summer vacation.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>@dt!</p>