

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 67 of 2013**

Died (Resham Lal) legal Heir **versus** Nanku Dead Through Lrs

Order Sheet

23/09/2025	<p>Mr. Ravindra Sharma, counsel fo the appellatant. None of for the respondent. Mr. R.S. Marhas, Addl. A.G. for the State. As prayed, list the matter in the week commencing from 3rd of November, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Ankit</p>