



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**SA No. 67 of 2013**

Resham Lal (Dead) Through Legal Heirs and others **versus** Nanku (Dead)  
Through Legal Heirs and another

**Order Sheet**

04/11/2025	<p>Mr. Ravindra Sharma, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Ms. Laxmin Tondey, counsel for respondents No.1(a) to (d).</p> <p>Mr. Amit Buxy, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No.2.</p> <p>List the appeal for final hearing in the 2<sup>nd</sup> week of January, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Soma</p>